
A l t r a  I n d u s t r i a l  M o t i o n

Product 
Extension
Integral Motors 
upto 45kW
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B a u e r  G e a r  M o t o r   I   P r o d u c t  E x t e n s i o n  -  I n t e g r a l  M o t o r s  u p t o  4 5 k W

Technical Data

The BAUER geared motor range will be extended in integral design up to 45kW with 
the motor frame sizes D20 and D22. The new integral motor connection makes the 
geared motors not only shorter but also lighter which in turn is a major advantage for the 
customer machine.

Power
[kW]

Motor Type

IE1 IE2 IE3

30 DSE18XB4 DHE20LA4* DPE20LA4

37 DSE22SA4* DHE22SA4* DPE22SA4
45 DSE22MA4* DHE22MA4 * DPE22MA4 

P Type n M
N

I
N

cosphi I
A
/I

N
M

A
/M

N
M

S
/M

N
M

K
/M

N
J

rot
η 

(100% 
Load)

η 
(75% 
Load)

kW 1/min Nm A kgm2 % %

30 DPE20LA4    1480 195 54 D 0,87 8,7 2,8 1,9 3,2 0,27 93,6 93,6

37 DPE22SA4    1480 240 65 D 0,88 8,8 3,1 2,1 3,6 0,288 93,9 93,9

45 DPE22MA4    1480 283 81 D 0,85 9,2 3,1 2,2 3,9 0,343 94,2 94,1

4 pole IE3 motors for continuous operation S1
Mains voltage	 400V
Mains frequency	 50Hz

* IE1 and IE2 on request 

Configurable additional designs

•	 Motor Protection (Thermistor)
•	 Brake
•	 Encoder
•	 Backstop
•	 Forced Cooling
•	 2nd Motor Shaft Extension
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Z

Length Comparison

Motor 
Frame Size

Reduction in length  
from C/IEC to integral design

Z [mm]

D..20LA4 81,5

D..22SA4 107

D..22MA4 175

INTEGRAL

C/IEC
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B a u e r  G e a r  M o t o r   I   P r o d u c t  E x t e n s i o n  -  I n t e g r a l  M o t o r s  u p t o  4 5 k W

9.29BG70Z-../D..13.. 15.47 10.16 40.65 8.54 45.02

A

A

11.3413.705.47BG70-../D..18..

Ø
2.

37
5

i TB
ML

34.31
32.72

dML

6.22
5.37

TBi

29.06
31.71

7.13
6.14

b c d
ES../ZS..

37.95

39.78

6.22
7.17
7.17

34.297.13
31.99
37.22

8.98
8.98

9.57

8.5435.41

12.21

10.16

9.88
7.87

a

BG70-../D..09..

Type

BG70Z-../D..08..

9.88
12.56
12.56

BG70-../D..11..
BG70Z-../D..11..

BG70Z-../D..09..

15.47

BG70-../D..16..

BG70-../D..13..

4.61

3.29

3.54

4.06
8.78

8.52

7.95

tsqonl mk

small -27/

BG70(Z)
Standard -37/

Flange dimensions

Code -11/
Foot mounting with clearance holes

0.39

0.94

7.092.89 1.97

4.72 11.16 b a
0.24

d

1.
85

9.
0615

.2
0

18
.5

0

13.78
15.75

Ø
c

d

D D7 ML7

7.09

9.5712.21BG70Z-../D..16.. 9.84

StandardIII

IV
AC

CA

II

I
AC

CA

A-A

3.94

Ø0.87

35.58
41.08

44.86

35.93
33.27

dML

G

38.50

39.63

36.20
41.44

49.13

38.54
36.83

dML

ES../ZS..-G

42.07

43.90

39.96
45.20

45.02

34.31
32.72

dML

RR/RL

37.95

39.78

35.58
41.08

Design with motor extensions

BG70-BG70Z-AV

Shaft extension tolerance:
up to 1.5 in diameter: +0.000 / -0.0005 in
over  1.5 in diameter: +0.000 / -0.001 in
Flange spigot diameter: +0.0003 / -0.0015 in

3/
4"

 -1
0 

U
N

C
0.

62
5

2.65

4.409
4.7240.197

0.157
0.787
0.787 0.532

0.68913.780
11.811

11.811
10.433

9.843
9.055

12.362
12.677 d+1.181

d+1.181 d    +1.181
d    +1.181

ML

ML

11.3413.7010.71BG70Z-../D..18..

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Helical
Geared Motors 

21.34 42.70

38.3917.89
43.6217.89

21.34 47.93

44.04
49.27
48.58

42.60
47.83
46.91

48.13
53.37
52.68

44.04
49.27
48.58

53.82 52.15 57.91 53.82
11.9514.296.1425.34 47.36BG70-../D..20L 47.36 52.38 56.56 52.38
11.9514.296.1427.70 49.72BG70-../D..22S 54.74 53.90 58.92 54.74

BG70 -BG70ZHelical Geared Motors Series BG
Dimension Sheet

The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown
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X

Code -37/
(Code -27/)

Flange with clearance holes

0.39

4.72

q

10.79
b

X
Ø

mØ
k

Ø
5.

91

n

sØ
o

9.
0615

.2
0

18
.5

0

Øl
15.753.94

D   (D      )ML77

t

4.72

Flange with tapped holes

Code -71/

3.940.39 Ø7.09
Ø8.27
15.75

9.
0615

.2
0

18
.5

0

Ø
2.

37

M12x0.94 deep0.24
11.164.72

0.14

BG70-BG70Z-AV

0.
62

5

2.65

0.
62

5

2.65

Ø
2.

37
5

3/
4"

 -1
0 

U
N

C

Ø
5.

90
6

3/
4"

 -1
0 

U
N

C

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.THE GEAR MOTOR SPECIALISTThe actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.THE GEAR MOTOR SPECIALIST

Helical
Geared Motors 

Helical
Geared Motors 

BG70 -BG70ZHelical Geared Motors Series BG
Dimension Sheet

The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown
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B a u e r  G e a r  M o t o r   I   P r o d u c t  E x t e n s i o n  -  I n t e g r a l  M o t o r s  u p t o  4 5 k W

The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

A

A

2.93

0.
79

18.90

16.54
18

.5
0

11
.4

2 2.
24

TBi

2.208.273.03

Ø1.02

Ø
c

0.28

MLd
d

ab12.645.51

Foot mounting with clearance holes

Code -11/

1.02
7.64

21
.7

7
4.13

4.33
0.59

Ø
2.

87
5

StandardIII

IV

AC

CA

II

I
AC

CA

A-A

big -47/

Flange dimensions

Standard -37/
BG80(Z)

small -27/ 

9.5712.2111.26BG80Z-../D..16..

48.708.5444.3310.1610.7115.47BG80Z-../D..13..

9.94

10.20
3.94

3.43

4.49

BG80-../D..13..

BG80-../D..16..

15.47

BG80Z-../D..09..

BG80Z-../D..11..
BG80-../D..11..

12.56
12.56
9.88

Type a

10.16

12.21

37.56 8.54

9.57

8.98
8.98

40.91
34.14

7.13 37.97

7.17
7.17
6.22

41.93

41.63

ES../ZS..
dcb iTB

MLd

BG80-../D..18.. 5.35 13.70 11.34

44.76
37.99

48.54
41.77

42.19

G

MLd

45.12
38.35

52.81
46.04

45.75

ES../ZS..-G

MLd

48.88
42.01

48.70
41.93

41.63

RR/RL

MLd

44.76
37.99

Design with motor extensions

BG80-BG80Z-AV

3/
4"

 -1
0 

U
N

C

Shaft extension tolerance:
up to 1.5 in diameter: +0.000 / -0.0005 in
over  1.5 in diameter: +0.000 / -0.001 in
Flange spigot diameter: +0.0003 / -0.0015 in

k ml n o q s t DD7 ML7

5.1180.19713.9768 x Ø0.6890.86613.78015.74817.717
13.583
13.583

9.843
11.811

11.811
13.780

13.780
15.748 4 x Ø0.689

4 x Ø0.6890.787
0.787

0.197
0.197 5.512

5.512 d    +0.945
d    +0.945d+0.945

d+0.945
d+0.945 d    +0.945

ML

ML

ML

BG80Z-../D..18.. 12.13 13.70 11.34

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Helical
Geared Motors 

47.3017.89
17.89 40.53

44.8421.34
51.6121.34

52.95
46.18

50.73
51.52
44.74

49.06
57.05
50.28

54.82
52.95
46.18

50.73
57.50 55.83 61.59 57.50

11.9514.296.02
6.02 14.29 11.95
6.02 14.29 11.95

49.5125.34
51.8727.70
51.8727.70

BG80-../D..20L
BG80-../D..22S
BG80-../D..22M

54.53
56.89

53.68
56.04

58.70
61.06

54.53
56.89

56.89 56.04 61.06 56.89

BG80 -BG80ZHelical Geared Motors Series BG
Dimension Sheet
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The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

(Code -27/)

s

Ø
o

Ø
k

Ø
m

Ø
7.

09

5.51

0.59
4.33

XX

21
.7

7
18

.5
0

11
.4

2

18.90
Øl

Flange with clearance holes

Code -37/

12.20 b

(Code -47/)

(k=Ø13.78) (k=Ø17.72)
(k=Ø15.75)D  (D      )ML77

t

5.51

11
.4

218
.5

0

18.90

Ø8.46

Ø9.84

M16x1.26 deep

Flange with tapped holes

Code -71/

12.64
0.28
0.16

5.51

21
.7

7

0.59

4.33

q

n

BG80-BG80Z-AV

0.
79

2.93

Ø
7.

08
7

Ø
2.

87
5

3/
4"

 -1
0 

U
N

C

Ø
2.

87
5

3/
4"

 -1
0 

U
N

C
0.

79

2.93

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Helical
Geared Motors 

Helical
Geared Motors 

BG80 -BG80ZHelical Geared Motors Series BG
Dimension Sheet
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B a u e r  G e a r  M o t o r   I   P r o d u c t  E x t e n s i o n  -  I n t e g r a l  M o t o r s  u p t o  4 5 k W

The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

5.311.18 A

A

2.44
24

.7
6

TBiMLd
d

8.27
0.31

15.59 b a

Foot mounting with clearance holes

Code -11/

3.39 10.63

Ø
c

7.87
18.90
21.26

2.
68

13
.7

821
.7

7

7.080.59

Ø1.02

StandardIII

IV

AC

CA

II

I
AC

CA

A-A

D

d
iTBdcaType b

BG90Z-../D..13..

BG90-../D..18..

BG90-../D..16..
BG90Z-../D..16..

BG90Z-../D..18..

BG90Z-../D..11..
BG90Z-../D..09..

BG90-../D..13..
50.2210.1615.47 11.28

5.35

4.49
11.83

12.70

13.70

12.21
12.21

13.70

9.88
12.56

15.47 3.94

10.77
10.51 43.86

46.79

42.87

7.13
8.98

10.16
8.54 54.59

11.34

9.57
9.57

11.34

6.22
7.17

8.54

ML

47.52

47.24

big -47/

Flange dimensions

BG90(Z)

Standard -37/

lk nm

ES../ZS..

qo s t DML77

Ø
4.

00

50.65

d

54.43

ML

48.07

47.09

G

51.00

d

58.56

ML

51.63

51.22

ES../ZS..-G

54.67

d

54.59

ML

47.52

47.24

RR/RL

50.65

Design with motor extensions

BG90-BG90Z-AV

4.44

1.
00

1"
-8

 U
N

C

Shaft extension tolerance:
up to 1.5 in diameter: +0.000 / -0.0005 in
over  1.5 in diameter: +0.000 / -0.001 in
Flange spigot diameter: +0.0003 / -0.0015 in

d+1.693

d+1.69319.685

15.748

21.654
17.717

17.717

13.780

0.866

0.866

17.480

17.2830.689

0.689 0.197

0.197 7.874

7.677 d    +1.693

d    +1.693ML

ML

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Helical
Geared Motors 

21.34

17.89
17.89

21.34

50.16

45.85
53.19

57.50

51.50
58.84

56.04

63.39

50.06
57.40

54.37

61.71

55.59
62.93

60.14

67.48

51.50
58.84

56.04

63.39

BG90-../D..22S

BG90-../D..20L

BG90-../D..22M
11.95

11.95

11.95
27.70

25.34

27.70
6.02

6.02

6.02
57.19

54.82

57.19
14.29

14.29

14.29

59.84

62.20
62.20

59.00

61.36
61.36

64.02

66.38
66.38

59.84

62.20
62.20

BG90 -BG90ZHelical Geared Motors Series BG
Dimension Sheet
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The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

bq
15.12

24
.7

6

(Code -47/)

Flange with clearance holes

Code -37/

Øl
21.26

13
.7

821
.7

7

8.27

X
X

Ø
9.

06
Ø

mØ
k

n

s

Ø
o

0.59

7.08

D   (D      ) 7 ML7

t

7.87

M20x1.57 deep

21.26

15.59

Flange with tapped holes

8.27
0.31
0.16

Ø
9.

06

7.08

Code -71/

24
.7

6

Ø11.81

13
.7

821
.7

7

Ø10.43

0.59

BG90-BG90Z-AV

4.44

1.
00

4.44

1.
00

Ø
4.

00
1"

-8
 U

N
C

Ø
4.

00
1"

-8
 U

N
C

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Helical
Geared Motors 

Helical
Geared Motors 

BG90 -BG90ZHelical Geared Motors Series BG
Dimension Sheet
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B a u e r  G e a r  M o t o r   I   P r o d u c t  E x t e n s i o n  -  I n t e g r a l  M o t o r s  u p t o  4 5 k W

The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

A

A

Ø
c

ML

b

Foot mounting with clearance holes

Code -11/

22
.2

4
22.05
24.80

i

13
.3

9
3.

15

d
d

Ø
4.

37
5

a
0.31

Ø1.30
1.38

7.48
14.96 2.64

23
.7

4
9.45

TB

8.27 20.31

11.61

3.58

7.090.59

StandardIII

IV

AC

CA

II

I
AC

CA

A-A

big -47/
Standard -37/

Flange dimensions
BG100(Z) k nl m o q ts DD7 ML7

9.5758.1312.2111.2617.89BG100Z-../D..16..

59.538.5455.1610.1610.7115.47BG100Z-../D..13..

9.94

10.20
3.94

3.43

4.49

BG100-../D..13..

BG100-../D..16..

15.47

17.89

BG100Z-../D..09..

BG100Z-../D..11..
BG100-../D..11..

12.56
12.56
9.88

Type a

10.16

12.21

48.39

51.36

8.54

9.57

8.98
8.98

51.73
44.96

7.13 48.80

7.17
7.17
6.22

52.76

52.46

ES../ZS..
dcb iTB

MLd

BG100-../D..18.. 55.6721.34 5.35 13.70 11.34

55.59
48.82

59.37
52.60

53.01

G
MLd

55.94
49.17

63.64
56.87

56.57

ES../ZS..-G
MLd

59.70
52.93

59.53
52.76

52.46

RR/RL
MLd

55.59
48.82

Design with motor extensions

BG100-BG100Z-AV

1.
00

4.82

1"
-8

 U
N

C

Shaft extension tolerance:
up to 1.5 in diameter: +0.000 / -0.0005 in
over  1.5 in diameter: +0.000 / -0.001 in
Flange spigot diameter: +0.0003 / -0.0015 in

21.654
25.984

0.866
0.984

17.717
21.654

19.685
23.622

0.689
0.866

21.969
21.732

8.661
8.898

0.197
0.236 d    +1.654

d    +1.654d+1.654
d+1.654

ML

ML

BG100Z-../D..18.. 62.4421.34 12.13 13.70 11.34

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Helical
Geared Motors 

63.78
57.01

61.56
62.34
55.57

59.88
67.87
61.10

65.65
63.78
57.01

61.56
68.33 66.65 72.42 68.33
65.3511.9560.3314.296.0225.33BG100-../D..20L

BG100-../D..22S 62.7027.70 6.02 14.29 11.95 67.72
64.51
66.87

69.53
71.89

65.35
67.72

BG100-../D..22M 62.7027.70 6.02 14.29 11.95 67.72 66.87 71.89 67.72

BG100 -BG100ZHelical Geared Motors Series BG
Dimension Sheet
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The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

Flange with clearance holes

Code -37/

b

(Code -47/)

Øl

M20x1.57 deep

Ø
4.

37
5

X X

n
s

q

7.09

19.80

0.59
t

7 ML7D  (D     )

8.27

Ø11.81

24.80

13
.3

922
.2

4

Ø13.78

23
.7

4

7.090.59

8.27
0.31
0.20

20.31

Ø
4.

37
5

13
.4 22

.2
4

Code 71/
Flange with tapped holes

Ø
9.

84
Ø

mØ
k

24.80

Ø
9.

84

18.90

11.61

3.
15

8.66

BG100-BG100Z-AV

1.
00 4.82

1.
00 4.82

1"
-8

 U
N

C

1"
-8

 U
N

C

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Helical
Geared Motors 

Helical
Geared Motors 

BG100 -BG100ZHelical Geared Motors Series BG
Dimension Sheet
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The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

9.57

11.34

BF70-../D..16..

BF70-../D..18.. 13.70

12.214.61

5.47

8.54
8.54

BF70Z-../D..13..
BF70-../D..13..

BF70-../D..11..
BF70Z-../D..11..

BF70-../D..09..

Type

BF70Z-../D..08..

BF70Z-../D..09..

15.47
15.47

12.56
12.56

10.16
10.16

9.29
4.06

34.45
29.21

3.54
8.78

8.98
8.98

25.79
31.02

9.88
9.88

7.87

a

3.29 7.13 22.85
8.52 7.13 28.09

6.147.95

b c

25.51

d

Code -.5/

Code -.4/

ES../ZS..

28.11
26.52
31.75

TBi dML

Code -.1/

Code -0./
With torque arm

BF70Z-../D..16.. 9.84 12.21 9.57

StandardIII

IV

AC

CA

II

I
AC

CA

A-A

Code -.4/K70

29.65
34.88
33.58
38.82

G

29.72
27.07
32.30

dML

30.00
35.24
33.43
38.66

ES../ZS..-G

32.34
30.63
35.87

dML

33.76
39.00
37.70
42.93

RR/RL

28.11
26.52
31.75

dML

29.65
34.88
33.58
38.82

Design with motor extensions

BF70-BF70Z-AV

Shaft extension tolerance:
up to 1.5 in diameter: +0.000 / -0.0005 in
over  1.5 in diameter: +0.000 / -0.001 in
Flange spigot diameter: +0.0003 / -0.0015 in

6.69

0.59

Ø
 4

.1
3

12.60
2.56

2.17

0.10

9.49

Ø
3.

00 1.021.02

3.54

3.15

0.10

3.15

1"
-8

 U
N

C

0.
75

Ø3.50

3.34

Ø
3.

62
5

5.51

0.
87

5

4.01

d
d

b
3.27

1.
14

/1
.2

6

0.24
9.49
9.02

9.09

12
.4

5
29

.0
2

7.
79

17.68
Ø9.84

a

ML

TBi

1.185.
12

14
.8

4

9.49

0.10 0.10

2.76
2.76

3.03

Ø
2.

75

0.
75

1.02 1.02

Ø
c

7.17
7.17

5.37
6.22
6.22

11.34BF70Z-../D..18.. 13.7010.71

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Shaft Mounted
Geared Motors 

A

A

17.89

21.34

32.19

36.50
17.89 37.42

21.34 41.73

37.83
43.07
42.38

36.40
41.63
40.71

41.91
47.17
46.48

37.83
43.07
42.38

47.62 45.94 51.71 47.62
11.95BF70-../D..20L 25.33 14.296.14 41.16 46.18 45.33 50.35 46.18
11.95BF70-../D..22S 27.70 14.296.14 43.52 48.54 47.70 52.72 48.54

BF70 -BF70ZParallel Shaft Geared Motors Series BF
Dimension Sheet
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The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

Foot with tapped holes left and right
Code -6.LR/

Flange dimensions

17.717
13.780

k
15.748

small -2./
Standard -3./

big -4./

BF70(Z)

13.780
9.843

15.748
11.811

0.866
0.787

11.811
l

13.780
m n

0.787

8xØ0.714
4xØ0.714

11.063 0.197
10.669 0.197

4xØ0.714
o q

10.669
s

0.197

5.709
6.102
6.102

t

(Code -4./)
(Code -2./)
Code -3./
Flange with clearance holes

BF70-BF70Z-AV

Ø
3.

62
5

Ø
m

29
.0

2
12

.4
5

2.89 5.51
7.20 17.36

Ø9.84

9.
45

4.
72

b

1"
-8

 U
N

C

9.45

6.93
6.69

5.51

Ø
 3

.6
25

0.59

9.256.69

X

29
.0

2
12

.4
5

7.
79

5.
12

Øl
Øk

7.
79

(k=Ø15.75)
(k=Ø13.78)

Ø
3.

62
5

Ø
7.

09

0.59 5.51

X

q

b9.29

1"
-8

 U
N

C

Ø
o

9.456.93
0.16

1"
-8

 U
N

C
6.69

b

Ø9.84
Ø8.46

7.
79

29
.0

2

17.68

5.
12

5.
12

12
.4

5

Ø
7.

09

t
s

n

M16x1.26 deep

M20x1.57 deep

(k=Ø17.72)

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Shaft Mounted
Geared Motors 

Shaft Mounted
Geared Motors 

BF70 -BF70ZParallel Shaft Geared Motors Series BF
Dimension Sheet
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B a u e r  G e a r  M o t o r   I   P r o d u c t  E x t e n s i o n  -  I n t e g r a l  M o t o r s  u p t o  4 5 k W

The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

10.16
10.16

13.70

BF80Z-../D..13..

BF80-../D..18..

BF80-../D..16..

BF80-../D..13..
15.47 9.29

5.47

4.61 12.21

4.0615.47
38.17 8.54

11.34

9.57

32.93 8.54
42.54
37.30

7.138.529.88BF80Z-../D..09..

BF80Z-../D..11..
BF80-../D..11..

8.78
3.54

12.56
12.56

8.98
8.98

BF80Z-../D..08..

BF80-../D..09..

Type

3.29

7.95

9.88

7.87

7.13

6.14

a cb

31.81 35.47

34.74
29.51

26.57

29.23

d
MLd

30.24

31.83

ES../ZS..
iTB

Code -.5/

Code -.4/

With torque arm

Code -0./

Code -.1/

12.21BF80Z-../D..16.. 9.84 9.57

38.60
33.37

42.38
37.15

36.02

MLd

30.79

33.44

G

38.96
33.72

46.65
41.42

39.59

MLd

34.35

36.06

ES../ZS..-G

42.72
37.48

MLd

RR/RL

Design with motor extensions

BF80-BF80Z-AV

1.26
0.12

16.57
2.76
2.36

3.94
14.21

4.33

0.12

Ø
 3

.8
75

1.26

3.94

Ø4.25

Ø
5.

12

4.32

1.
00

1-
8 

U
N

C 8.27

7.09

Ø
4.

37
5

0.59 4.82 1.
00

d
d

13.58
14.21

0.31

11.06

1.
14

/1
.2

6

b a

ML

15
.7

5
32

.0
1

7.
48

16.93
Ø11.81

5.
24

iTB

4.55

17
.5

2

1.57

Shaft extension tolerance:
up to 1.5 in diameter: +0.000 / -0.0005 in
over  1.5 in diameter: +0.000 / -0.001 in
Flange spigot diameter: +0.0003 / -0.0015 in

A

A

Ø
c

StandardIII

IV

AC

CA

II

I
AC

CA

A-A

6.22

7.17
7.17

6.22

5.37

13.70BF80Z-../D..18.. 10.71 11.34

42.54
37.30

35.47
30.24

31.83

38.60
33.37

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Shaft Mounted
Geared Motors 

21.34

17.89

40.22

35.91

17.89 41.14

21.34 45.45

41.56

46.79
46.10

40.12

45.35
44.43

45.65

50.89
50.20

41.56

46.79
46.10

51.34 49.67 55.43 51.34

14.29BF80-../D..22S 6.0227.70 47.13 11.95
14.29BF80-../D..20L 25.33 6.02 11.9544.76 49.76

52.13

48.94

51.30

53.96

56.32

49.76

52.13
14.29BF80-../D..22M 6.0227.70 47.13 11.95 52.13 51.30 56.32 52.13

BF80 -BF80ZParallel Shaft Geared Motors Series BF
Dimension Sheet
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The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

Foot with clearance holes left and right

Code -1.LR/

Code -3./
Flange with clearance holes

(Code -4./)

BF80(Z)

big -4./
Standard -3./

Flange dimensions

21.654
17.717

k

0.866
0.866

17.717
13.780

19.685
15.748

l nm

0.689
0.689

15.295
15.098

o q

Code -7./
Flange with tapped holes

6.772
6.969

0.197
0.197

ts

BF80-BF80Z-AV

13.90

b

10.71

13.09

b

Ø
 4

.3
75

0.59 7.09

1"
-8

 U
N

C

8.58

8.27

7.090.59

Ø
9.

06

Ø
m

nt
s

8.27

Ø
 4

.3
75

X

X

1"
-8

 U
N

C

q
12.93

Ø
o

13.098.58
0.16

8.27

1"
-8

 U
N

C

Ø
0.

87

10
.2

4
5.

12

Ø11.81

7.
48

32
.0

1

0.87

16.54

5.
24

15
.7

5

b

16.93
Ø11.81
Ø10.43

32
.0

1
7.

48
15

.7
5

32
.0

1

Øk
Øl

7.
48

5.
24

5.
24

15
.7

5

9.452.38

Ø
9.

06

Ø
4.

37
5

M20x1.57 deep

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Shaft Mounted
Geared Motors 

Shaft Mounted
Geared Motors 

BF80 -BF80ZParallel Shaft Geared Motors Series BF
Dimension Sheet
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B a u e r  G e a r  M o t o r   I   P r o d u c t  E x t e n s i o n  -  I n t e g r a l  M o t o r s  u p t o  4 5 k W

The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

Code -.5/

Code -.4/ Code -.1/

With torque arm

Code -0./

StandardIII

IV

AC

CA

II

I
AC

CA

A-A

BF90-BF90Z-AV

1.
25

Ø
5.

91

1.57 1.57   

19.88
5.12 3.15

17.13

0.163

Ø
 4

.5
0

4.72

0.163

4.72

1.
00

4.95

Ø
5.

00

0.59 8.66

Ø5.04

9.84 5.54

38
.9

0

6.
04

19
.8

6
8.

68

5.16

21
.8

5

d
d

17.13
16.500.31

13.58

1.
14

/1
.2

6

ab

ML

Ø13.78
20.32

i

1.97

TB

Shaft extension tolerance:
up to 1.5 in diameter: +0.000 / -0.0005 in
over  1.5 in diameter: +0.000 / -0.001 in
Flange spigot diameter: +0.0003 / -0.0015 in

A

A

Ø
c

1-
8 

U
N

C

BF90Z-../D..09..
BF90-../D..11..

Type

BF90-../D..13..
BF90Z-../D..11..

BF90-../D..16..

BF90-../D..18..
BF90Z-../D..16..

BF90Z-../D..13..

7.178.98 38.7410.2012.56

42.17
35.39

13.705.35

15.47
15.47

10.16

12.21
12.21

10.1610.71
3.94

4.49
11.26

11.34

8.54
8.54

9.57
9.57

46.54
39.25

35.81
31.97

d

9.88
12.56

a c

7.13
8.98

9.94
3.43

b TB

6.22
7.17

i
MLd

ES../ZS..

39.47

42.60
35.83

46.38
39.61

MLd
G

40.02

42.95
36.18

50.65
43.37

MLd
ES../ZS..-G

43.58

46.71
39.94

MLd
RR/RL

Design with motor extensions

BF90Z-../D..18.. 13.7012.13 11.34

46.54
39.25

39.47

42.60
35.83

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Shaft Mounted
Geared Motors 

38.37
45.14
42.6821.34

17.89
17.89

49.3721.34

44.02
50.79
48.56

42.58
49.35
46.89

48.11
54.88
52.66

55.26 53.58 59.35

44.02
50.79
48.56
55.26

BF90-../D..22S
BF90-../D..20L 47.46

49.8227.70 14.296.14
25.33 14.296.14

11.95
11.95 52.48

54.84
51.63
54.00

56.65
59.02

BF90-../D..22M 49.8227.70 14.296.14 11.95 54.84 54.00 59.02

52.48
54.84
54.84

BF90 -BF90ZParallel Shaft Geared Motors Series BF
Dimension Sheet
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The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

Foot with clearance holes left and right

Code -1.LR/

Flange dimensions

Flange with clearance holes

(Code -4./)
Code -3./

Flange with tapped holes

BF90-BF90Z-AV

Ø11.81
Ø13.78
20.32

38
.9

0

Ø13.78
19.69

Øl

Øk

1.18

38
.9

0
38

.9
0

19
.8

6

15.67

9.84

1"
-8

 U
N

C 10.15

14.69

0.59

Ø
5.

00

8.66

6.
30 12

.6
0

8.
68

6.
04

b

0.59 8.66

8.
68

Ø
9.

84

t n
s

X

15.47

1"
-8

 U
N

C

q

19
.8

6

Ø
5.

00
Ø

m

Ø
o

X

8.
68

b

6.
04

1"
-8

 U
N

C

10.15 15.67 b

9.84

0.20

19
.8

6
6.

04

2.46 12.20

Ø
9.

84

Ø
5.

00

Ø
1.

30

M20x1.57 deep

25.984
21.654Standard -3./

big -4./ 0.984
0.866

21.654
17.717

23.622
19.685

0.866
0.689

17.402
17.638

8.819
8.583

0.236
0.197

BF90(Z) k l m n o q s t

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Shaft Mounted
Geared Motors 

Shaft Mounted
Geared Motors 

BF90 -BF90ZParallel Shaft Geared Motors Series BF
Dimension Sheet
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The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

9.84 9.57BK70Z-../D..16..

Code -3.V/
(Code -2.V/)

Code -.3/

Code -.1/

Code -.4/K70

Code -.5/

diTBd

5.37

c

6.14 31.57

6.2234.15

7.17
8.5435.28

37.09
31.85 7.17

28.92 6.22

b

7.95

a

7.87BK70Z-../D..08..

8.529.88

8.78
4.06

12.56
15.47

12.56 3.54
BK70Z-../D..09..

BK70Z-../D..11..
BK70-../D..11..

BK70-../D..13..

9.88 3.29BK70-../D..09..
37.81
32.58

ES../ZS..

34.17

9.574.61BK70-../D..16..

(Code -4.V/) 6.69 9.06 b

d

10
.6

316
.6

9
18

.4
5

Ø
c

i

q
13.62

Ø
o

Ø
m

X

3.54
16.02

1.02 1.02

3.15 3.15
13.86

6.93

13.86

27.24

X

Øl
Øk

12.60
p

Ø
18

0

s
n t

ML

TB

6.69

0.59

A

A

6.93

5.51

2.56

1.
65

(k=Ø13.78)
(k=Ø15.75) (k=Ø17.72)

BK70Z-../D..13.. 15.47 9.29 40.51 8.54

BK70-../D..18.. 5.47 11.34

III

IV

A

C

C

A

C

C

A

A

I

Standard
II

A-A

13.86
4.53 4.53

1.02 1.02

Code -.4/

7.13
7.13
8.98
8.98
10.16
10.16
12.21
12.21
13.70

Ø
3.

62
5

Ø
5.

01
3

0.104 0.104

ML

Flansch mit Durchgangslöchern vorne

Typ

Ausführung mit Motoranbauten

d
a

39.65
40.94
35.71

44.88

d

38.37
33.13

G

35.79
ML

39.49
41.30
36.06

44.72

d

41.93
36.69

ES../ZS..-G

38.41
ML

43.76
45.06
39.82

49.00

d

37.81
32.58

RR/RL

34.17
ML

39.65
40.94
35.71

44.88

BK70-BK70Z-AV

4.01

0.
87

5

2.95

Ø
2.

75
6

0.
78

7

Ø3.50

3.34

Ø
3.

000.
75

0.104 0.104

Shaft extension tolerance:
up to 1.5 in diameter: +0.000 / -0.0005 in
over  1.5 in diameter: +0.000 / -0.001 in
Flange spigot diameter: +0.0003 / -0.0015 in

1"
-8

 U
N

C

BK70Z-../D..18.. 10.71 11.3413.70

Tatsächliche Getriebeausführung kann von der dargestellten Geometrie abweichen.

Kegelrad-
Getriebemotoren

43.4817.89
38.2517.89

21.34 42.56
21.34 47.80

49.13
43.90

48.44
47.70
42.46

46.77
53.23
47.99

52.54
49.13
43.90

48.44
53.68 52.01 57.78 53.68

25.33BK70-../D..20L 6.14 47.22 11.9514.29 52.24 51.40 56.42 52.24
27.70BK70-../D..22S 6.14 49.59 11.9514.29 51.16 53.76 58.78 51.16

BK70 -BK70ZBevel Geared Motors Series BK
Dimension Sheet
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The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

14.921

14.528
14.528 6.1420.1977.874

6.142

5.748

0.197

0.197

7.874

8.268
0.7879.843 4 x Ø0.68911.81113.780
0.787

0.866

11.811

13.780

4 x Ø0.689

8 x Ø0.68915.748

13.78015.748

17.717big -4.V/

tsq
Flange dimensions

ponmlkBK70(Z)
Standard -3.V/
small -2.V/

Code -5.V/
Torque arm at front

Code -7.V/
Flange with tapped holes at front

Code -1.U/
Foot with clearance holes at bottom

10
.6

316
.6

9
18

.4
5

8.46

9.066.69

9.06

6.69

b16.99

9.066.69 b

Ø0.87

4.33

9.06

10.63

12.60

1.61

5.51 0.59

0.28
6.93 6.69

1.
65

1.
65

1.
65

Ø
3.

62
5

M16x1.26 deep

18
.4

5
16

.6
9

10
.6

3
1.

18

10
.6

3
6.

06

16
.6

9

1.
60

14.57

Ø1.02

15.37

7.13

13.86
13.31

0.16

Ø
7.

08
7

3.46

b

BK70-BK70Z-AV

1"
-8

 U
N

C

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Bevel
Geared Motors 

Bevel
Geared Motors 

BK70 -BK70ZBevel Geared Motors Series BK
Dimension Sheet
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The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

(Code -4.V/)
Code -3.V/

i T
B

b10.918.11 a
d

d ML

13
.1

920
.6

3
21

.6
9

Øl
Øk

1.261.26

3.94 3.94
15.91

4.33
18.27

2.76

Ø
5.

11
8

Ø
3.

87
5

Ø4.250

Code -.5/

Code -.4/

0.59

14.96

X

X

p

Ø
m

Ø
oq

16.22

7.09

7.95 8.27

15.91

32.45

Ø
9.

06

s

n t

Code -.1/

Code -.3/

4.82
1.

004.32

1.
00

7.95

A

A

2.36

1.
85

III

IV

A

C

C

A

C

C

A

A

I

Standard
II

A-A

BK80-../D..18..
BK80Z-../D..16..
BK80-../D..16..

BK80Z-../D..09..

BK80Z-../D..11..
BK80-../D..11..

BK80-../D..13..
BK80Z-../D..13..

ES../ZS..

6.227.13 38.849.949.88

13.70
12.21
12.21

8.98
10.16

8.98

10.1610.7115.47

5.35
11.26
4.49

12.56
15.47

12.56
10.20
3.94

3.43

8.5445.20

11.34
9.57
9.57

7.17
8.54

7.17

38.43
41.77
35.00

a cb d iTB

42.50

49.57
42.80

d

0.124 0.124 Ø
4.

37
5

ML

Flansch mit Durchgangslöchern vorne

Typ

Ausführung mit Motoranbauten

45.63
38.86

G

43.05

49.41
42.64

dML

45.98
39.21

ES../ZS..-G

46.61

53.68
46.91

dML

49.74
42.97

RR/RL

42.50

49.57
42.80

dML

45.63
38.86

BK80-BK80Z-AV

Ø
c

Shaft extension tolerance:
up to 1.5 in diameter: +0.000 / -0.0005 in
over  1.5 in diameter: +0.000 / -0.001 in
Flange spigot diameter: +0.0003 / -0.0015 in

1"
-8

 U
N

C

BK80Z-../D..18.. 13.7012.13 11.34

Tatsächliche Getriebeausführung kann von der dargestellten Geometrie abweichen.

Kegelrad-
Getriebemotoren

21.34
17.89
17.89

45.71
48.17
41.40

21.34 52.48

53.82
47.05

51.59
52.38
45.61

49.92
57.91
51.02

55.69
64.45
47.05

51.59
58.37 56.69 62.46 58.37

BK80-../D..22S
BK80-../D..20L

14.29
14.29

27.70
25.33

6.02
6.02

11.95
11.95

52.74
50.37 55.39

57.76
54.55
56.91

59.57
61.93

55.39
57.76

BK80-../D..22M 14.2927.70 6.02 11.9552.74 57.76 56.91 61.93 57.76

BK80 -BK80ZBevel Geared Motors Series BK
Dimension Sheet
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The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

Foot with clearance holes at bottom

Code -1.U/

Flange with tapped holes at front

Code -7.V/

Torque arm at front

Code -5.V/

b10.918.11

Ø10.43

b10.91

8.11

21.12

13
.1

920
.6

3
21

.6
9

M20x1.57 deep

0.31
7.95 8.27

7.09 0.59

14.965.12
10.63

1.
38

13
.1

920
.6

3
21

.6
9

b10.918.11

12.60 1.65

13
.1

9
7.

44
20

.6
3

1.
81

1.
85

1.
85

1.
85

18.50

Ø1.02

17.69

8.15

4.06

15.91

15.28
0.16

Ø
9.

05
5

Flange dimensions
BK80(Z)

big -4.V/
17.283
17.480

p

19.685
15.748

k

21.654
17.717

onml

0.866
0.866

17.717
13.780

0.689
0.689

tsq

0.1979.843
0.1979.646

6.772
6.969

Ø
4.

37
5

Ø1.02

BK80-BK80Z-AV

1"
-8

 U
N

C

standard -3.V/

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Bevel
Geared Motors 

Bevel
Geared Motors 

BK80 -BK80ZBevel Geared Motors Series BK
Dimension Sheet
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The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

19.37

Ø
o

p

Ø
m

A

AML

TB

Ø
c

i

Code -3.V/

Code -.3/

Code -.1/
Code -.4/

Code -.5/

(Code -4.V/)

Øl
Øk

17.72

q9.88 13.78 b a
d
d

16
.1

425
.2

0

1.57 1.57

4.72 4.72
19.06

3.15 5.12
21.81

9.53

8.66 0.59

19.06

38.74

X

X

2.76 9.53

t
s

Ø
9.

84

9.53

9.84

III

IV

A

C

C

A

C

C

A

A

I

Standard
II

A-A

BK90-../D..18..

BK90-../D..16..
BK90Z-../D..16..

BK90Z-../D..18..
13.705.35

12.214.49
11.83 12.21

12.70 13.70

BK90Z-../D..11..
BK90Z-../D..09..

BK90-../D..13..
BK90Z-../D..13..

9.88
12.56
15.47
15.47

7.13
8.98
10.163.94

10.77
10.51

11.28 10.16

b ca

11.34

9.57
9.57

11.34

dML
TB

6.22
7.17

44.06
46.99

8.5440.16
50.41 8.54

47.72

44.02
54.78

d i
ES.../ZS..

50.85

Ø
5.

00

0.163 0.163

Ø
5.

90
6

Flansch mit Durchgangslöchern vorne

Typ

Ausführung mit Motoranbauten

n

dML

48.27

44.37
54.63

G

51.20

dML

51.83

48.13
58.90

ES.../ZS..-G

54.96

dML

47.72

44.02
54.78

RR/RL

50.85

BK90-BK90Z-AV

Shaft extension tolerance:
up to 1.5 in diameter: +0.000 / -0.0005 in
over  1.5 in diameter: +0.000 / -0.001 in
Flange spigot diameter: +0.0003 / -0.0015 in

5.54

1.
25

Ø
4.

50

1.
00

4.95

Ø5.00

2.
36

1"
-8

 U
N

C

Tatsächliche Getriebeausführung kann von der dargestellten Geometrie abweichen.

Kegelrad-
Getriebemotoren

21.34

17.89
17.89

21.34
50.35

46.04
53.39

57.70

51.69
59.04
56.24
63.58

50.26
57.60
54.57
61.91

55.79
63.13
60.33
67.68

51.69
59.04
56.24
63.58

BK90-../D..22S
BK90-../D..20L

BK90-../D..22M
27.70
25.33

27.70
14.296.02

6.02 14.29

6.02 14.29
11.9557.38

55.02 11.95

57.38 11.95

60.04
57.38
57.38

59.19
61.56
61.56

64.21
66.57
66.57

60.04
62.40
62.40

BK90 -BK90ZBevel Geared Motors Series BK
Dimension Sheet
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The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

25
.2

0

9.
06

16
.1

4

2.
36

b13.78

9.88

Code -5.V/
Torque arm at front

Code -7.V/
Flange with tapped holes at front

Code -1.U/
Foot with clearance holes at bottom

M20x1.57 deep11.81

9.88 13.78 b

16
.1

425
.2

0

24
.7

6
24

.7
6

2.
36

25
.2

0

16
.1

4

2.
36

24
.7

6

b13.789.88

1.
57

Ø1.30

6.30

12.99

14.96

17.72

0.31

9.53 9.84

2.05

25.06

1.
79

8.66 0.59

20.93
9.78

4.06

22.44

Ø1.02

19.06
18.43

0.16

Standard -3.V/ 21.654 19.685 0.68917.717 0.866 11.220 0.197 8.54320.433
23.622big -4.V/ 25.984 0.86621.654 0.984 10.98420.197 0.236 8.780

Flange dimensions
BK90(Z) k l m n o p q s t

Ø
9.

84
3

BK90-BK90Z-AV

Ø
5.

00
0

1"
-8

 U
N

C

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Bevel
Geared Motors 

Bevel
Geared Motors 

BK90 -BK90ZBevel Geared Motors Series BK
Dimension Sheet
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The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

D07
D06

D04
D05

Type
Motor Dimensions (inch)

length with brake
ML (inch) Additional

Type
Brake

a Øc e L(HN/HA)

1.71 4.353.82 2.30

D..08 ES(X)010
ES(X)010

4.844.02 3.78/4.01

2.60 6.145.55 2.68

D..09

ES(X)027

ES(X)040

ES(X)125

ZS(X)300
ES(X)250D..18 ZS(X)500

6.93

13.70

6.81

13.35

3.66

5.67

5.91

3.90

4.06

4.92

5.20
5.20

6.38

7.95

11.26

1.65 2.30

2.36

ES(X)027 3.58 6.38

ES(X)040D..11 8.587.683.86 3.94 6.77
ES(X)070 3.78 7.48

ES(X)070D..13 10.168.864.37 4.76 8.86
ES(X)125 4.57 8.78

ES(X)200
5.83 9.61
5.55 10.084.41

12.2011.42D..16

6.02
4.84

SW

0.32

0.32

0.32

0.43

0.47

0.47

0.47

0.47
0.75

SW

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.43

0.16

0.16

0.16

0.16
0.20

HL arr.

E003 / E004

E003

f

-

f

1.14
1.14

1.40

1.61

1.40

1.46
1.36

1.50
1.77
1.91

21

0.940.81

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

2.30

1.97

Add. weight

lbs

5.73
5.95

9.92

14.33

2.20

9.26

13.89
18.74

18.74
27.56
29.76
41.89
48.50
61.73
66.14

Gear (Motors)

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Additional Dimension Sheets

D..20L
ES(X)250
ZS(X)500

ES(X)250
ZS(X)500

ES(X)250
ZS(X)500

D..22S

D..22M

5.02

5.02

5.02

15.71

15.71

15.71

14.29

14.29

14.29

1.93

1.93

1.93

-

-

-

11.26

11.26

11.26

60.63

61.07

135.58

0.75

0.75

0.75

0.20

0.20

0.20

Dimensions drawing for Motor
with brake

Normal length of drive unit + ML

e

L(
H

N
/H

A
)

Ø
c

a

SW

SWHL

arr.

ff1 2

HN  = Manual release non-locking HA  = Manual release locking

ZS(X)800

ZS(X)800

ZS(X)800

6.00

6.00

6.00

5.87

5.87

5.87

7.20

7.20

7.20

12.32

12.32

12.32

Motors with Brake
Additional Dimension Sheet
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The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

D..18

D..08

D..16

D..09

D..11

D..13

D06

D07

D04

D05

4.15 1.71 1.54 1.18

removing encoder "F"
Free space for

with encoder 

ML(inch)Motor Add. weightDimensions (inch)

a lbs

4.02

2.48

D04

D..08-D..22

D05-D07
b

5.71

Brake

E003

ES(X).. / ZS(X)..

ES(X).. / ZS(X)..

ES(X)..

6.83

ES(X)..

1.76

1.98

incremental encoder absolute encoderincremental encoder absolute encoder

1.93 2.91

3.46

2.172.74

ab b

3.74 4.31

5.00

Fa. Kübler Typ 5820 Fa. TR Typ CS58-M Fa. Baumer EIL580 Fa. TR Typ CS58-M

Ø
4.

49

Ø
2.

28

a F

0.33

0.71

Ø
4.

82

b

a F

and brake

ES(X)..

ES(X)..

7.87

b

Ø
4.

82

a F

5.004.02

Normal length of drive unit + ML

7.76

8.35

9.76

9.74

Normal length of drive unit + ML

Normal length of drive unit + ML

Additional length

ca.8°

E003 / E004

Dimensions drawing for Motor with
brake and encoder

Gear (Motors)

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Additional Dimension Sheets

4.10

D..22S

D..20L ES(X).. / ZS(X)..

ES(X).. / ZS(X).. 9.76 4.17 2.65

D..22M ES(X).. / ZS(X)..

Motors with Brake and Encoder
Additional Dimension Sheet
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The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

SW

25

Dimensions (mm)

20

D07

D..18

D..08

D..09

D..16

D..13

ES(X)..
128

123

153.5

98

50

50

Motor

D04

D06

D05
E003

Brake

ML

Additional length

ML

63

15

SW

-

e

-

e

Ø
g  k

6

h

22.5
5

SW1420 18 6 40

f

f

5

8

g

10

g

-

SW h

-

h

-

i

-

SW k

-

l

-

k

Ø
g  k

6

l
e

g   sw h  s
w

D

i

D4D6

C
en

te
r D

 D
IN

33
2

SW

- -

f e

D

5194.5359

25
96121

20.5SW1418 18 6 5 40 D4D6

D..11

ES(X).. / ZS(X)..

f
e SW

176

208.5 4060 4.5 SW2228 2831 8
5

50 D10D10188.5

156

Normal length of drive unit + ML

Special design with manual release

E003 / E004

Dimensions drawing for Motors with
brake and second shaft end

Gear (Motors)

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Additional Dimension Sheets

D..22M

D..22S

D..20L

ES(X).. / ZS(X).. 127.5 4060 5 SW2228 2831 8 5 50 D10D10172.5

Motors with Brake and 2nd Motor Shaft Extension
Additional Dimension Sheet
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The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

Ø
4.

82

a

b

Normal length of drive unit + ML

D..18

D..08

D..16

D..09

D..11

D..13

D06

D07

D04

D05

4.33

2.46 1.54 1.18

removing encoder "F"
Free space for

length with encoder
ML(inch) AdditionalMotor Add. weightDimensions (inch)

lbs

Normal length of drive unit + ML

Ø
4.

49

0.71

0.33

Ø
2.

28

Fa

4.21

4.06

F

2.48

1.61

1.69

D04 D05 - D..22

b

3.46

2.68

2.60

2.17

1.76

1.983.88

4.09

4.23

3.88

4.09

4.23

b

incremental encoder

3.741.71

a

4.31

absolute encoder

2.74

a b

5.00

incremental encoder absolute encoder

5.00

Dimensions drawing for motor
with encoder

Fa. Kübler Typ 5820 Fa. TR Typ CS58-M Fa. Baumer EIL580 Fa. TR Typ CS58-M

Gear (Motors)

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Additional Dimension Sheets

Fan cover geometry for D..16 - D..22, see dimensional drawing: terminal box as standard version

D..22M

D..22S

D..20L

4.17 4.17 4.17 2.65

Motors with Encoder
Additional Dimension Sheet
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The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

with backstop
ML (inch) Add. length

D..18

D..09

D..11

D..16

D..13

Motor

13.705.91

3.86

5.67

4.37

3.66

8.98

12.21

10.16

7.13

c

37.48

17.64

35.27

29.76

14.33

lbs

Dimensions (inch) Add. weight

Ø
 c

Normal length of drive unit + ML

Dimension sheet for motors
with backstop

D..08 2.60 6.14 14.33

Gear (Motors)

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Additional Dimension Sheets

D..22M

D..22S

D..20L

- 14.29 20.94

Motors with Backstop
Additional Dimension Sheet
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The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

Dimension sheet for motors with rain cover

ML
Normal length of drive unit + ML

BR/RSML

Normal length of drive unit + ML

FVML
Normal length of drive unit + ML

Gear (Motors)

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Additional Dimension Sheets

0.96D..08

D..16
D..18

D..13
D..11
D..09

1.36
1.36

1.16
1.16
0.96

D06
D07

-
-

0.44

3.97
12.13

0.66
0.88
1.32

lbs

0.33
0.33

0.57

1.20
1.20

1.18
1.14
0.87

0.71
0.71

0.96

1.36
1.36

1.16
1.16
0.96

-
-

MLMLML RSBR

1.57

1.26
1.26

0.98
1.30
1.18

-
-

ML FV

attached protective cover
ML(mm) Add. length withMotor Add. weight

Fan cover geometry for D..16 - D..22,
see dimensional drawing: terminal box as standard version

D..20L
D..22S

1.22
1.22

14.11
14.11

1.22
1.22

1.22
1.22

1.22
1.22

D..22M 1.22 14.111.22 1.22 1.22

D04
D05

-
-

0.33
0.33

0.63
0.71

-
-

-
-

Motors with Protective Hood
Additional Dimension Sheet
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The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

(i   )i

c
d

BR

ea

b

24 mm
29 mm
29 mm
29 mm

max. wrench size
for cable entry gland

29 mm
29 mmD..08..

D..09..

D..18..

D..13..
D..16..

D..11..

D05..

D07..
D06..

D04..

Motor/

KAG2

KAG2
KAG2

KAG1

KAG2

TB422
TB322
TB322
TB222

KAG2100 50 11510050 50
100

201

158
158

135
100

156
156

132

200

50

94

78
74

62
50

100.5

78.5
78.5

66.5
50

100

66

78
78

124

288

217
243

181

100

100
100

88

Dimensions (mm)

100
100
100
88
b

50

50
50

a
42.5

50

50
50

44
c

50

50
50

44
ed

90
i / i

100

100
100

M=2xM25x1.5
M=2xM25x1.5

M=2xM25x1.5
M=2xM25x1.5
M=2xM25x1.5
M=2xM20x1.5

Cable entry

-
-
-
-

M=2xM32x1.5; N=2xM25x1.5
M=2xM40x1.5; N=2xM25x1.5
M=2xM40x1.5; N=2xM25x1.5
M=2xM50x1.5; N=2xM25x1.5

Major (M)
Minor (N)

Code

Dimension sheet terminal
box in standard execution

BR

Motor with Brake

Three-phase Gear (Motors)

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Additional Dimension Sheets

ea

b(i   )i

c
d

BR

D04 - D..13

D..16 - D..22

D..22M

D..20L
D..22S

TB422
TB422
TB422

201

201
201

200
200
200100

100
100

100.5

100.5
100.5

100
100
100

303.5

303.5
303.5

-
-
-

M=2xM50x1.5; N=2xM25x1.5
M=2xM50x1.5; N=2xM25x1.5
M=2xM50x1.5; N=2xM25x1.5

Terminal Box in Standard Design
Additional Dimension Sheet
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The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

5.32

6.22

7.91

6.22

5.32

D..13

D..18

D..16

D..09

D..11

TBS3

TBS4

TBS3

TBS2

TBS2

6.143.07 3.07

7.873.70

6.142.91

3.94

3.07

5.202.44

5.202.44

2.60

2.60

6.46

8.50

11.30

9.53

7.13

7.83 8.963.29

10.12

8.86

4.15

3.29

11.77

9.98

6.24

6.91

2.82

2.82

7.36

7.52

3.664.617.54

4.61

4.61

10.12

8.86

3.66

3.66

4.61

4.61

6.22

6.54

3.66

3.66

3.13

3.96

3.13

2.70

2.70

4.17

d

D06

D07

D..08

D05

D04

TBS1

TBS1

TBS1

TBS1

TBS1

3.541.77 2.07

3.541.77

3.541.77

2.07

2.07

3.542.24

3.541.18

2.07

2.07

ba c

c
d h

a
b

x

e

1

5.10

4.90

5.18

5.89

5.186.061.93 4.94

4.94

5.65

1.93

1.93

6.06

6.77

4.86

4.67

1.93

1.93

5.98

5.79

3.664.614.65

4.61

4.61

4.65

5.35

3.66

3.66

4.61

4.61

4.57

4.37

3.66

3.66

e ff1 2 1hg h2

1.81

1.81

1.81

1.81

1.81

xi

2h

c
d

b
xa

e

 i g f1

Standard design (two brackets)

f

g i

Optional for DESINA (one bracket)

2

4.17

4.17

4.17

4.17

Dimension sheet terminal box
with plug execution

Three-phase Gear (Motors)

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Additional Dimension Sheets

TB

TBMotor Size of Terminalbox

Terminal Box in Connector Design
Additional Dimension Sheet



32 P-7187-BGM      03/18
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The actual gear design can vary from the geometry shown

Dimensions (mm)

25.5D07 20

D..11
D..13

D..18
D..16

D..08
D..09

65
85

115
115

45
55

110
110

5060
80 60

90
90

50
40 30

40

second shaft end
ML(mm) Add. length with

D04

D06
D05

20

25
25

Motor

15 -
20
20

a b

a

k610
18

22.5

38
28

48.5

k6

k6

k6

k6

k6

k6

5 25
10

10
10

35

45
40

5
5

16
20

8
10

14
12

5
6

D 5

D 12
D 8
D 5

D 16
D 1643

g6

k6

k6

8

10
10

c d e DIN 332f

Centering
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Normal length of drive unit + ML

Standard motors with second shaft endGear (Motors)

The actual gearbox design can vary from the geometry shown.

Additional Dimension Sheets

D..22S
D..20L 115 110 90 k610 45 14 D 1648.5

D..22M
115 110 90 48.5k610 45 14 D 16

Motors with 2nd Motor Shaft Extension
Additional Dimension Sheet
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IE2 EU REGULATION 640/2009
USE WITH VARIABLE
SPEED DRIVE ONLY!

Which motors are subject to the ErP Directive as specified by the Electric Motors Regulation 640/2009/EC?
The new Electric Motors Regulation has a broader scope than the standard previously used in Europe.
	Single-speed, three-phase, 50 Hz and 50/60 Hz
	2-, 4- or 6-pole motors
	Rated output from 0.75 to 375 kW
 	 Rated voltage up to 1000 V
 	 Duty type S1 (continuous running) 
 	 For  operation directly from the mains (50 Hz or 60 Hz)
 	 For Design N motors complying with IEC 60034-12
 	 Motors with two switchable rated voltages, under the condition that the magnetic flux is the same with both voltages
 	 Geared motors

Which motors are excluded from regulation?
 	 Motors exclusively manufactured for converter operation in accordance with IEC 60034-25
 	 Pole-changing motors
 	 Motors fully integrated into a machine (such as pumps, fans and compressors)  

that cannot be tested separately from the machine
 	 At altitudes exceeding 4000 meters above sea-level
 	 Where ambient air temperarures exceed 60° C
 	 Where ambient air temperarures are less than -30° C 
 	 From 16 June 2011 onward: IE1 motors for none S1 duty destined for the European market 
 	 Explosion-proof motors (explosion protection has higher priority)
 	 Brake motors
 	 as from 2015/2017, IE2-Motors for use with variable speed drives (Additional name plate)
	
	 Example:

Motor Regulation 640/2009/EG
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Legal Requirements for Minimum Efficiency Levels

(EG) 640/2009: 1 January 2015

Efficiency class IE3 is a legal requi-
rement for motors rated at 7.5 kW 
or more.  Alternatively, IE2 motors 
may be used in combination 
with a frequency converter.

(EG) 640/2009: 1 January 2017

Efficiency class IE3 is also mandatory for 
motors rated less than 7.5 kW.

1 January 2018
Regulation under preperation in LOT30

IE2 for the power range
0,12 kW to < 0,75 kW. 
IE3 also for brake motors and 
motors acc. to ATEX as from 
0,75 kW. 
Alternatively, IE2 motors may be 
used in combination with a 
frequency converter. 

1 January 2020
Regulation under preperation in LOT30

All already defined motors  
≥ 0,75 kW in IE3 without 
exception in IE2 in combina-
tion with a frequency 
inverter..
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Worldwide Energy Efficiency Requirements

USA
Regulation	 IHP Rule
Efficiency Class	NEMA Premium (cf. IE3)
Start Date	 01. June 2016

Canada
Regulation	 EER 2010
Efficiency Class	NEMA Premium (cf. IE3)
Start Date	 January 2011

Mexico
Regulation	 NOM 016
Efficiency Class	MEPS (cf. IE3)
Start Date	 since 2010

Brasil
Regulation	 NBR 17094
Efficiency Class	Alto Redimento (cf. IE2)
Start Date	 December 2009

Switzerland
Regulation	 EnV (cf. (EC) 640/2009)
Efficiency Class	 IE2, IE3
Start Date	 2011, 2015, 2017



35P-7187-BGM      03/18 

w w w . b a u e r g e a r s . c o m

Further information see publication P-7190-BGM under www.altraliterature.com

Europe
Regulation	 (EC) 640/2009
Efficiency Class	 IE2, IE3
Start Date	 2011, 2015, 2017

Turkey
Regulation	 SGM-2012/2
Efficiency Class	 IE2, IE3
Start Date	 2011, 2015, 2017

South Korea
Regulation	 REELS 2010
Efficiency Class	EFF1 (cf. IE2)
Start Date	 January 2010

Australia/New Zealand	
Regulation	 MEPS 2
Efficiency Class	MEPS (cf. IE2)
Start Date	 2006

China
Regulation	 GB 18613-2012
Efficiency Class	Grade 3/2 (cf. IE2/IE3)
Start Date	 2016, 2017
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Bauer Gear Motor Facilites

Europe

Germany
Eberhard-Bauer-Strasse 37 
73734 Esslingen - Germany
+49 711 3518 0

Slovakia
Tovarenskå 49
953 01 Zlate Moravce - Slovakia
+421 37 6926100  

United Kingdom
Nat Lane Business Park
Winsford, Cheshire
CW7 3BS - United Kingdom
+44 1606 868600

North America

Middlesex, NJ
T476 Union Ave.
Middlesex, NJ  08846-1968 - USA
+1 732 469 8770

Charlotte, NC 
701 Carrier Drive
 Charlotte, NC 28216 - USA
+1 800 825 6544 

Asia Pacifi c

China
18 Huan Zhen Road Dabo 
Industrial Zone - BoGoang Village 
ShaJing Town - BaoAn District 
Guangdong Province 
518104 Shenzhen City - China
+86 755 27246308

Customer Service

Benelux
Brussel (Anderlecht)
+32 2 5295941 

Finland
01510 Vantaa
+358 207 189700 

France
Brussel (Anderlecht)
+32 2 5295941 

Italy
Grisignano di Zocco (VI)
+39 0444 414392 

Russia
Volokolamskoye sh., 142, bldg 6 
Business Center „Irbis“ 
125464 Moscow - Russia
+7 495 6420468

 The Brands of Altra Industrial Motion

 Couplings

Ameridrives
www.ameridrives.com

Bibby Turbo� ex 
www.bibbyturbo� ex.com

Guardian Couplings
www.guardiancouplings.com

Huco
www.huco.com

Lami� ex Couplings
www.lami� excouplings.com

Stromag 
www.stromag.com

TB Wood’s
www.tbwoods.com

Geared Cam Limit Switches

Stromag
www.stromag.com

Electric Clutches & Brakes

Inertia Dynamics
www.idicb.com

Matrix
www.matrix-international.com

Stromag
www.stromag.com

Warner Electric
www.warnerelectric.com 

Linear Products

Warner Linear
www.warnerlinear.com

Engineered Bearing Assemblies

Kilian
www.kilianbearings.com 

Heavy Duty Clutches & Brakes

Industrial Clutch
www.indclutch.com

Twi� ex 
www.twi� ex.com

Stromag
www.stromag.com

Svendborg Brakes
www.svendborg-brakes.com

Wichita Clutch
www.wichitaclutch.com

Belted Drives

TB Wood’s 
www.tbwoods.com 

Gearing

Bauer Gear Motor
www.bauergears.com

Boston Gear
www.bostongear.com

Delroyd Worm Gear
www.delroyd.com

Nuttall Gear
www.nuttallgear.com

Overrunning Clutches 

Formsprag Clutch
www.formsprag.com

Marland Clutch
www.marland.com

Stieber
www.stieberclutch.com

P-7187-BGM     03/18


